DataSheet4U.com
DataSheet4U.com
DataSheet4U.com
POWER SOLUTION - DBL
TO247 100W HIGH POWER RESISTORS
RNP50S
Specifications and Performances

                                   Conductor, Cu
                                   Resistor, NiCr
                                   Substrate, Alumina
                                   Flange, Ni plated Cu
Lead Free
4 .comUDataSheet
DataSheet4U.com
DataSheet4U.com
DataSheet4U.com
POWER SOLUTION - DBL
TO247 100W HIGH POWER RESISTORS
RNP50S
 Ordering Information
 P/N Type TC Resistance Tolerance Additional
RNP50SC120F000 RNP50S C(50ppm/C) 12ohm F(1%) 000
RNP50SC120FZ00 RNP50S C(50ppm/C) 12ohm F(1%) Z00 (Z: Lead-free))
RNP50SA0R1J000 RNP50S A(100ppm/C) 0.1ohm J(5%) 000
RNP50SA0R1JZ00 RNP50S A(100ppm/C) 0.1ohm J(5%) Z00 (Z: Lead-free))
20050212
Frequency Characteristics
Impedance (ohm)
  1k
        RNP50S C 1K0 F
        RNP50S C 100R0 F
 100
        RNP50S C 10R0 F
  10
   1
     10k       100k      1M      10M      100M       1G
                                Frequency(Hz)
Pulse Energy Durability
    Pulse Peak Watt (Watts)
100K
        RNP50S A 0R2 J to RNP50S C 201 F
10K
 1K
100
   100n      1µ        10µ      100µ      1m       10m
                            Pulse Width (seconds)
Temperature Rise
Temperature Rise (C)
        RNP50S C 50R0 F
 120
 100
       Resistor film temperature based on flange.
  80